Partnership Agreement Between Wounded Warriors Canada

And

Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services

The purpose of this Partnership Agreement is to formalize a working relationship between Wounded Warriors Canada (WWC) and Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services with respect to the expectations, commitments and responsibilities of the respective parties.

Wounded Warriors Canada is a national mental health charity that funds the development and delivery of innovative programs to assist military members, Veterans, First Responders and their families. Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services takes pride in its prompt and effective response to emergencies and its fire prevention education. The Service protects over 24,000 residents and almost 9,000 households.

Responsibilities and Expectations:

Under this agreement, Wounded Warriors Canada acknowledges the following:

- WWC will make Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services aware of their available mental health programs and services in an effort to provide an additional layer of mental health service support for their members (active and retired) and their families.
- WWC will support the issuance of a joint news release outlining the partnership and post notice of the partnership on the WWC website and social media channels.
- WWC will display the Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services logo on the First Responder Partners section of the WWC website.
- Where applicable, WWC will work collaboratively with Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services to support their efforts to advance the health and wellness of their members and their families.

Under this agreement, Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services acknowledges the following:

- Work with WWC to identify and refer Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services members who would benefit from participation in WWC programming.
- Issuance of a joint news release outlining the partnership and post notice of the partnership on their available publications (social media, website, etc).
- Where applicable, work with WWC to identify potential fundraising opportunities to support the provision of WWC programming benefiting Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services members and the broader First Responder community.
- Provide WWC with the Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services logo to feature on the First Responder Partners section of the WWC website.

Termination: This Agreement may be terminated in notice.	whole or in part by either party with 30 days
Dated at <u>TECUMSEH</u> this <u>day of</u>	, 2019
SIGNED	
Scott Maxwell	Doug Pitre
Executive Director	Fire Chief
Wounded Warriors Canada	Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services